TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK N.A.		12/23/2011	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APMEX, INC.
Street Address:	226 Dean A. McGee Avenue
City:	Oklahoma City
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA
Postal Code:	73102
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3443217	AMERICAN PRECIOUS METALS EXCHANGE
Registration Number:	3561946	APMEX
Registration Number:	3984960	MINTDIRECT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (416)865-7380

 Phone:
 416.865.8244

 Email:
 efan@torys.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Torys LLP c/o Edward Fan
Address Line 1: 79 Wellington Street West
Address Line 2: Suite 3000, P.O. Box 270
Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5K 1N2

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 35148-2012

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward Fan

TRADEMARK

344.344.344.

900218099 REEL: 004741 FRAME: 0501

Signature:	/Edward Fan/
Date:	03/22/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=TerminationAndRelease#page1.tif source=TerminationAndRelease#page2.tif source=TerminationAndRelease#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004741 FRAME: 0502

TERMINATION AND RELEASE

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE is dated as of December 23, 2011, and made by JPMorgan Chase Bank N.A., the "Secured Party"), in favor of APMEX, Inc. (the "Pledgor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Pledgor and the Secured Party are parties to that certain American Precious Metals Exchange, Inc. Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 17, 2010 pursuant to which the Pledgor granted a security interest in certain Collateral (as hereinafter defined) to the Secured Party (the "Security Interest"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 30, 2011, at Reel _____, Frame 0667; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases the Security Interest in the Collateral as follows:

- 1. <u>Collateral</u>. The term "Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Pledgor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature in the trademarks and service marks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and (i) all registrations, applications, recordings and common-law rights relating thereto; (ii) all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions thereof/ all renewals thereof; (iii) all income, license royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or receivable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, all damages and payments receivable for past, present and/or future infringements thereof; (iv) the right to sue for past, present and/or future infringements thereof; (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world; and (vi) the goodwill of the Pledgor's business connected with or symbolized by the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Secured Party hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interests contemplated hereby.

* * *

22764-2028 11965667.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK. N.A., as agent for itself and M&T Real Estate Trust

Rv:

Name: Chelity with

22764-2028 11965667.1

-2-

TRADEMARK REEL: 004741 FRAME: 0504

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration/Serial No.	Logo/Word Mark	Goods/Services
AMERICAN PRECIOUS METALS EXCHANGE	3,443,217 77/246,721	Word Mark	Class 36 – commodities exchange services
APMEX	3,561,946 77/246,817	Word Mark	Class 36 – commodities exchange services
MINTDIRECT	3,984,960 85/161,373	Word Mark	Class 36 – commodities exchange services featuring assurances of authenticity

22764-2028 11965667.1

RECORDED: 03/22/2012

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 004741 FRAME: 0505